

Đ

SLP(C)No. 4488 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4488/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2002 in CWP 5042/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.S. ARORA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 5th September, 2003 for final disposal. The petitioner may file rejoinder
affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

Sushma (Veera Verma)
Court Master