

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4488/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2002 in CWP 5042/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.S. ARORA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent (s)
Respondent-In-PersonUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Additional Solicitor General of India submits that ACR of respondent would be produced
for perusal. List on 30-1-2004.(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER